A) 3581-40

410 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 OCT 2001

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents On 199/958086 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Attorney Dkt. No.: 45616/239697 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Makoto Ueno Tateo Uegaki 8-3, Sakae 1-Chome Miyagino-ku, Sendai-shi 10/0//0 Miyagi 983-0011, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 
No 11-14-2001 101896124 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment ] Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \subseteq \no \emptysete \) Security Agreement Change of Name Other 9/958086 Execution Date: 09/11/2001 4. Patent No. Application No. \_\_\_ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/04/2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔲 No 🔀 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 1 **CUSTOMER NO. 00826** ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. \$40.00 10/10/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000073 09958086 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 DP 02 FC:581 Deposit account number: 16-0605 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State Mont and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 4, 2001 Name of Person Signing: Donald M. Hill, Jr Reg. No. 40,646

CLT01/4500278v1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor(s),

RECORDED: 10/04/2001

Makoto UENO of 4-7, Yahata 1-chome, Tagajo-shi, Miyagi 985-0874 Japan

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee,

Tateo UEGAKI of 8-3, Sakae 1-chome, Miyagino-ku, Sendai-shi,

Miyagi 983-0011 Japan, a citizen of Japan.

the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

Executed on:	SEptember 11, 2001	Makoto Veno
		Makoto UENO
	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0057